RESOLUTION NO. 244

PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED LOCAL LAW NO. "I" FOR 2015

Introduced: 6/8/15

By Mr. Carman, Mss. Benedict, Busch, Messrs. Clouse, Crouse, Hogan, Ms.

Lockart, Messrs. Mendick, Stevens and Tunny:

RESOLVED, By the County Legislature of the County of Albany that a public hearing on proposed Local Law No. "I" for 2015, "A Local Law of The County of Albany, New York Repealing Local Law No. 8 For 1993 as Amended, Entitled A Local Law in Relation to The Adoption of A County Charter for The County of Albany, and Enacted in Place Thereof A Revised Albany County Charter", be held by the County Legislature in the Legislative Chambers, Albany County Courthouse, Albany, New York at 7:15 p.m. on Tuesday, June 23, 2015, and the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to cause notice of such hearing to be published containing the necessary information in accordance with the applicable provisions of law.

Referred to Special Charter Review Committee. 6/8/15